1
POWERSERVICEPSB
User Manual
VALID FOR THE FOLLOWING MODELS
PSB 12-40
PSB 12-80
PSB 12/24-20
PSB 12/24-40

function can only be activated by the Dip Switch 6, can
not be activated by the Controller (DTB01 or App).
19
Silent mode ON Silent mode OFF
Current limit ON Current limit OFF
Dip Switches 7-8: output current limit selection
For each model you can choose between three output
currents, see the table below for mode details. This
setting can be useful in case the maximum output
current exceeds the recommended values for charging
leisure batteries, as might happen with AGM or Lead/
Acid batteries in general.
20
Dip switch Set1 Dip switch Set2 Dip switch Set3
Model
PSB12-40 40A 30A 20A
PSB12-80 80A 60A 40A
PSB24-30 30A 20A 15A
PSB24-60 60A 45A 30A
PSB12/24-20 20A 15A 10A
PSB12/24-40 40A 30A 20A
PSB24/12-40 40A 30A 20A
PSB24/12-80 80A 60A 40A
Model Max. input current Limited input current
PSB12-40 55A 30A
PSB12-80 95A 50A
PSB24-30 55A 30A